PB-WM131-O4
ADVANTECH Advanced Microwave Technologies Inc., 657 Orly A
Tel.: (1 514) 420-0045 ●  Fax: (1 514) 420-0073  ●  E-mai
    11/11/02
INTRODUCTION
The AWMA-C series described in this section are Advantech’s
amplifiers (SSPAs) with full microprocessor based Monitor & Cont

assemblies. Access for full remote monitoring and control of the system is provided via serial port of the
system.
ORDERING INFORMATION
A complete model number for ordering consists of a basic number followed by a three-field option code,
as follows:
Basic number [1st field] [2nd field] [3rd field]
Basic numbers
AWMA-C200 200 W (saturated power) SSPA AWMA-C250 250 W (saturated power) SSPA
AWMA-C300 300 W (saturated power) SSPA AWMA-C350 350 W (saturated power) SSPA
AWMA-C400 400 W (saturated power) SSPA AWMA-C500 500 W (saturated power) SSPA
[1st field]
B  - operating voltage 220 VAC (47- 63 Hz)
[2nd field] [3rd field]
S  - standalone E - -30OC…+55OC
R  - redundant ready 1:1 F - -40OC…+55OC
T  - redundant ready 1:2 G - -50OC…+50OC
Example
To order a 200 W C-Band hubmount SSPA ready for 1:1 redundancy, operating from 220 VAC, and
operating temperature of -30OC…+55OC, specify: AWMA-C200-BRE.
Notes
The packaging shown in this Product Bulletin applies to CS series AWMA amplifiers.  Packaging of
amplifiers for some of the other frequency band options noted in the Technical Specifications on Page 5
may differ.
             ADVANTECH’S HIGH POWER (200 W to 500 W) C-BAND HUBMOUNT SSPA
WITH FULL MICROPROCESSOR BASED MONITOR & CONTROL PB-WM131-O4
ADVANTECH Advanced Microwave Technologies Inc., 657 Orly Avenue, Dorval, QC, H9P 1G1 Canada
Tel.: (1 514) 420-0045 ●  Fax: (1 514) 420-0073  ●  E-mail: info@advantechamt.com  ●
    11/11/02                                                                                                                              High Power AWMA-C - 5
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 200 W 250 W 300 W 350 W 400 W 500 W
 Electrical Characteristics
Frequency ranges
4.400 - 5.000 GHz (CL series); 5.025 - 5.250 GHz (CG series);
5.725 - 6.025 GHz (CR series); 5.700 - 6.725 GHz (CC series)
5.850 - 6.425 GHz (CS series); 5.850 - 6.725 GHz (CX series);
6.425 - 6.725 GHz (CP series); 6.725 - 7.025 GHz (CI series)
Saturated output power nominal +53 dBm +54 dBm +55 dBm +55.5 dBm +56 dBm +57 dBm
Output power (P1dB) +52 dBm +53 dBm +54 dBm +54.5 dBm +55 dBm +56 dBm
Gain minimum (Gmax = Gmin + 5 dB) 64 dB 64dB 64 dB 64 dB 64 dB 64 dB
Gain flatness over 600 MHz ±1 dB max.
Gain slope 0.6 dB/40 MHz max.
Gain variation ±1.5 dB over operating temperature range
Gain adjustment range 20 dB min.
Input VSWR 1.3:1 max.
Output VSWR 1.25:1 max.
Noise Figure 8 dB at max. gain
Spurious at rated power -65 dBc, max.
Harmonics at rated power -60 dBc, max
AM/PM conversion at rated power 2.5O/dB max. at P1dB, 1O/dB max. at 3 dB back-off
Two tone intermodulation
(5 MHz apart)
-26 dBc max. at 3 dB total back-off from rated P1dB
Group Delay
Linear: 0.02 nsec /MHz max.
Parabolic: 0.003 nsec /MHz2 max.
Ripple 1 nsec p-p max.
Phase Noise Exceeds IESS-308/309 by – 6 dB
Residual AM
(F* - frequency in kHz)
0-10 kHz
10 kHz - 400 kHz
400 kHz – 1 MHz
-45 dBc
-20 (1.25+log F*) dBc
-80 dBc
Power Requirements
Operating voltage 220 VAC (47 - 63 Hz)